(B) The outstanding shares of common stock of United Paramount Theatres, Inc. which continue as shares of American Broadcasting-Paramount Theatres, Inc.(C) The sale, on February 9, 1953, by Balaban & Katz Corporation, a subsidiary of United Paramount Theatres, Inc., of television station W BKB, Chicago, for the sum of $6,000,000 in cash. Under contract entered into at the time of the merger negotiations such sale was contingent upon the consummation of the merger.(D) The prepayment on February 13, 1953, as authorized by the Board of Directors of American Broadcasting- Paramount Theatres, Inc. on February 11, 1953, of $7,662,325 debt outstanding under loan agreements of American Broadcasting Company, Inc.General:Balance sheets of United Paramount Theatres, Inc. and subsidiaries and American Broadcasting Com­pany, Inc. and subsidiaries included in the above pro forma balance sheet have been extracted from published annual reports of the companies for their 1952 fiscal years, and are subject to the notes to financial statements contained in such reports.The pro forma balance sheet has not been adjusted to provide for additional Federal income and other taxes of American Broadcasting Company, Inc. and subsidiaries for the period prior to merger. (See surplus accounts on Page 28).

33

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATING PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

year 1952

United
Paramount

Theatres, Inc.
and

subsidiaries

American
Broadcasting

Company,
Inc. and

subsidiaries
Adjustments
(see Notes)

Pro Forma
for year

1952

INCOME:

Theatre receipts and rentals..... $115,626,502 $115,626,502

Television and radio time and program sales, less discounts,
rebates and commissions to advertising agencies $ 49,734,386 49,734,386

Dividends from affiliated companies..... 279,863 279,863

Other income..... 5,664,779 54.896 $ (3.943.833) (A) 1,775,842
$121,571,144 $ 49,789,282 $ (3,943,833) $167,416,593

EXPENSES:

Theatre and broadcasting operating, selling, general and
administrative expenses, including film rentals, rents,
real estate and other taxes..... $102,972,448 $47,972,737 $ (1,548,665) (A) $149,396,520

Interest expense..... 1,421,213 415,072 (284,326) (B) 1,551,959

Depreciation and amortization of buildings, equipment and
leaseholds..... 5,658,270 1,532,591 (138.066) (A) 7,052,795

Profits applicable to minority holders of stocks of subsidiary
companies..... 25,798 (14,772) (A) 11,026

Federal income tax..... 5,879,789 42,100 (1,218,835) (A) 4,856,590
153.536 (B)

$115,957,518 $ 49.962,500 $ (3,051,128) $162,868.890

PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS, excluding station WBKB . . $ 5,613,626 $ (173,218) $ (892,705) $ 4,547,703

ADD:

Capital gains, net, after deducting applicable Federal income
tax of $532,879 and $200,000 reserve for losses on
collections..... 1,347,487 31,493 1.378.980

PROFIT FOR THE YEAR..... $ 6,961,113 S (141,725) $ (892,705) $ 5,926,683

Adjustments given effect to:
(A) To eliminate from the earnings of United Paramount Theatres« Inc. and subsidiaries the earnings of television station WBKB, Chicago (sold on February 9, 1953) and applicable Federal income lax and minority interest (see Note C to pro forma consolidating balance sheet).(B) To eliminate from the expenses of American Broadcasting Company, Inc. and subsidiaries the amount of interest expense accrued during the year 1952 on $7,662,325 of debt outstanding under loan agreements of American Broadcasting Company, Inc. which was prepaid immediately after the merger (see Note D to pro forma consolidating balance sheet).